Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

O J o OB w N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Roll No

1670250898
1671164507
1673763897
1670350980
1670350973
1673063323
1671164529
1671455736
1673063233
1671656747
1672259427
1673063021
1673163755
1671054556
1670853373
1671756920
1670752828
1672360056
1672761763
1670853281
1670752961
1671455556
1672359614
1671164478
1672761640
1672259216
1672761618
1672158831
1670853433
1671757116
1672259122
1673063188
1672460241
1670552353
1672159045
1671656832
1670250931
1672761839
1672058432
1670250765
1673763969
1672158911
1671556456
1670351335
1670652719
1672861923
1671164803

Name

MANJEET
SATAYWART
NAVEEN KUMAR RATHEE
RAKESH

Ajay kumar
KRISHAN KUMAR
Jagbir

SUMIT

NARESH KUMAR
AMARJEET

ASHOK

Dinesh singh shekhawat
SUNIL

Pawan Kumar
Amandeep Lohan
MUKESH KUMAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
DEEPAK

SUNIL KUMAR
BITTU

CHANDER KANT
AJAY

RAMESH KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR
TOOFAN SINGH MALIK
KRISHAN KUMAR
RAJVEER

RAKESH KUMAR
SANDEEP KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
DHARMENDER
RAHUL

NITESH

SANDEEP

Sunil Kumar
SATISH DRALL
RAVINDER
RAJESH

PARDEEP KUMAR
Vikash Bidhan
SITENDER

AJIT KUMAR RUHIL
SONU

Rajender
RAMBIR

ANIL NAIN

Sanjeev kumar

Chandigarh

Father's Name

VIRENDER
ANAND SINGH

JAGBIR SINGH RATHEE

KRISHAN KUMAR
Ashok Kumar
JASVANT SINGH
Gulab singh
VIJAY KUMAR
PRITHWI SINGH
RAJBIR SINGH
MAHABIR SINGH
Ranjeet singh
ASHOK KUMAR

Om Parkash

Ram Kumar Lohan
RAMHET SINGH
SURESH KUMAR
RANBIR SINGH
SUBHASH CHANDER
RAMMEHAR
KRISHAN CHAND
DARIA SINGH
BALWANT SINGH
SANSAR SINGH
RAMKUMAR MALIK
RAMSHRUP
MAHAVEER
MAHENDER SINGH
PRATAP SINGH
SATYAVEER SINGH
SHUBHRAM
JATIPAL SINGH
SATBIR SINGH
RAMPHAL

Ranbir Singh
SATBIR SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR
MOHAN LAL

PREM SINGH
Rammehar Bidhan
DHARAMPAL
KARAMBIR SINGH
RANDHIR SINGH
Balwan

MANGE RAM
BALJIT SINGH
Amar Singh

Page No:

DOB

06/10/1991
10/01/1993
20/04/1987
15/07/1994
02/01/1991
01/08/1992
12/06/1995
11/11/1995
04/12/1996
02/01/1986
13/07/1992
05/07/1993
10/05/1994
10/09/1986
12/10/1986
10/05/1989
02/07/1990
25/08/1990
10/10/1994
12/10/1994
01/08/1983
12/04/1988
05/09/1988
25/11/1988
22/03/1990
10/09/1990
05/01/1991
21/09/1991
21/12/1991
01/01/1992
30/01/1994
19/05/1994
02/03/1996
10/07/1983
05/12/1986
12/02/1988
09/11/1989
17/03/1990
20/11/1990
15/08/1991
10/04/1993
08/06/1993
13/06/1993
07/03/1994
05/02/1995
12/08/1988
05/01/1991

1

Total
Marks
(100)

89.
86.
84.
84.
83.
83.
83.
83.
83.
82.
82.
82.
82.
81.
81.
81.
81.
81.
81.
81.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
79.
79.
79.
79.
79.
79.
79.
79.
79.
79.
79.
79.
78.
78.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Roll No

1670552345
1670853263
1671958043
1672862243
1672460295
1671164546
1672158794
1672962798
1671164418
1670752971
1671556238
1673465908
1670451619
1670552124
1672259105
1670552031
1673062997
1672862254
1670953743
1672560912
1671857568
1670954121
1670451646
1670953895
1672058369
1672862168
1671757265
1673465744
1670753135
1671857378
1673062961
1672460274
1672259175
1670150258
1672359925
1670652803
1671455835
1670351290
1672259433
1673063302
1672058499
1671455784
1672359982
1671656561
1670552247
1671054488
1672159027

Name

NARENDER KUMAR
PRAVEEN KUMAR
NILESH YADAV
SARAVJEET SINGH
SANDEEP KUMAR
Sunil Singh
ANKIT

SUNIL

ROHIT

DEEPAK KUMAR
SUSHIL
NARINDER SINGH
AMAN

VISHNU KUMAR
Ravinder kumar
Pawan

SANJAY KUMAR
SATPAL SINGH
SUNIL KUMAR
PARVEEN KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR
RAHUL

MUNISH KUMAR
GULSHAN KUMAR
SANDEEP SINGH
MANJIT SINGH
SUNIL KUMAR
SARABJIT SINGH
JAI BHAGWAN
MAN MOHAN
sandeep singh
AMIT

Ashish Kumar
JASVINDER SINGH
SURENDER
SHUBHAM

Ankit

PANKAJ
Surendra Kumar
PARDEEP KUMAR
BALJINDER SINGH
SATISH KUMAR
GOPAL

DEEPAK KUMAR
ARJUN

VIKRAM

RAKESH KUMAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

CHANDER BHAN
RAMJI LAL
RAVINDRA YADAV
SURINDER SINGH
SATVIR SINGH
Harveer Singh
SATBIR ANTIL
JATIPAL SINGH
JATKARAN

AMAR CHAND
KRISHAN KUMAR
MAHINDER SINGH
SATPAL SINGH
HANUMAN SINGH
Ramchander
Jagdish rai
RAMPHAL

RAMESH CHAND
SHAMSHER
SURENDER SINGH
CHHELU RAM
SANT RAM
MOHINDER SINGH
KULDEEP SINGH
MAHENDER SINGH
RAJPAL SINGH
ROHTASH

AVTAR SINGH
BUDH RAM

OM KUMAR

inder singh
RAM PARSAD
Satyapal

PREM SINGH
RANBIR PUNIA
JATIPAL
Dharmbir singh
ANIL KUMAR
Gopi Chand
BHIM SINGH
JAGDEEP SINGH
RAJBIR SINGH
MOHAN LAL
SHAMSHER SINGH
RAMESH CHANDER
RICHHPAL
RAJBIR SINGH

Page No:

DOB

05/02/1992
11/06/1992
01/01/1993
10/01/1993
23/08/1993
27/06/1994
05/07/1995
05/09/1995
20/03/1996
03/06/1986
31/08/1986
29/11/1986
31/10/1987
13/04/1989
16/02/1990
15/02/1991
20/07/1991
20/01/1992
15/02/1992
01/01/1993
15/01/1993
09/04/1993
05/05/1993
23/05/1993
14/10/1993
01/02/1995
05/07/1997
11/02/1983
09/10/1987
11/11/1987
10/05/1988
20/05/1993
13/08/1993
15/08/1993
07/07/1994
30/01/1995
29/12/1995
08/11/1996
06/12/1997
27/04/1986
10/09/1987
25/07/1988
06/03/1990
05/04/1991
03/11/1992
10/03/1993
18/04/1993

2

Total
Marks
(100)

78.
78.
78.
78.
78.
78.
78.
78.
78.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
.00
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.
75.

77

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Roll No

1672560994
1671455546
1671756904
1671164467
1670652700
1671355344
1673063335
1670753236
1672359965
1670250709
1671857713
1670451729
1672862370
1671857733
1673666966
1670451554
1670652505
1672360041
1672661158
1671556248
1671957902
1672460383
1673365380
1672862070
1671556247
1671054553
1671656727
1672661166
1672460425
1672460209
1672158683
1670350998
1673063222
1671656858
1670250739
1672661072
1672359983
1672460130
1670351318
1670150430
1673763977
1672862374
1671164394
1672058464
1672158741
1671556209
1670753035

Name

DIMPL ALIAS PARDEEP

SOMVIR

AMIT SHARMA
ATUL GAHLAWAT
MAHAVIR
SURENDER VAID
AMAR SINGH
RAMESH KUMAR
GAURAV YADAV
MANJIT SINGH
PARVEEN KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
SURENDER KUMAR
ATINDER SINGH
Mahesh

Ashish kumar
RAVI

AMIT KUMAR
SACHIN

KAPIL

Sumit
Manpreet Singh
Action Kumar
BALWAN SINGH
RAJINDER KUMAR
AMIT SINGH
SONU

ANIL KUMAR
LAVKESH
PRAKASH JAT
MANJEET YADAV
KAMAL

Vikas

RAJESH KUMAR
DEEPAK NAIN
AMIT KUMAR
PAPINDER KUMAR
SUNIL

Namit

RAHUL

PARDEEP
VISHNU DEV
MANJEET KUMAR
RANDEEP PAWAR
ARUN

PAWAN KUMAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

MAHENDER SINGH
RAVI SINGH
BALWAN SHARMA
PHOOL KUNWAR
ROSHAN LAL
AJMER SINGH
SUBE SINGH
Zile singh

ROHTASH SINGH YADAV

DHARAM PAL
CHANDI RAM
RAJ KUMAR
DHOOP SINGH

SATYANARAYAN SINGH

GURMAIL SINGH
Rampal

Sanjay kumar
ROHTASH

RAM NATH
SUNDER SINGH
ISHAM SINGH
Kuldeep Singh
Harpal Singh
Telu Ram

TEK RAM

PRITAM SINGH
RAJ SINGH

RAM SARAN
KATILASH CHANDER
SUBHASH CHAND
LAL CHAND
KRISHAN KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR
Mahendra singh
DHANRAJ

HARPAL

NASIB SINGH
PREM CHAND
BHAL SINGH
Jagdish

UMED SINGH
RAMINWAS
MAHENDER SINGH
SAJJAN SHARMA
CHATAR SINGH
RAM NIWAS

RAJ BEER SINGH

Page No:

DOB

20/09/1993
08/05/1994
29/06/1994
24/03/1996
14/03/1985
29/12/1985
24/09/1987
20/04/1989
02/12/1989
04/08/1990
02/09/1990
16/04/1991
02/06/1991
15/01/1992
19/06/1992
24/09/1992
18/03/1993
15/04/1993
03/08/1994
18/08/1994
24/12/1994
30/12/1995
24/05/1996
15/07/1986
15/08/1986
10/02/1987
05/08/1987
15/12/1987
15/05/1990
20/03/1992
18/04/1992
27/11/1992
20/04/1993
08/08/1993
25/08/1993
10/09/1993
21/01/1994
06/02/1994
10/02/1994
29/03/1994
11/04/1994
30/08/1994
02/10/1994
10/10/1994
20/10/1994
01/01/1995
17/05/1996

3

Total
Marks
(100)

75.
75.
75.
75.
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
.00
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
74.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.

74

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S

General Combined

.No

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
lel
162
163
le4
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Roll No

1670250508
1670953964
1671857695
1671455903
1671255032
1671054284
1672259189
1672359656
1672158774
1671857377
1671958165
1670150431
1671656560
1672962765
1671054538
1670351433
1672560793
1671757031
1670451904
1670954037
1672962684
1672460281
1670752945
1671164670
1671957943
1671757207
1672058433
1671957996
1671857551
1671957900
1671164607
1671958135
1671857788
1672560865
1671857492
1670953917
1671355337
1671054609
1672058468
1672861933
1670451892
1670953706
1672158658
1671556069
1671556223
1670351345
1672359774

Name

Anoop

PARDEEP

Harjit Singh
JAGSIR SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR
SANDEEP KUMAR
PARDEEP KUMAR
BHOOP SINGH
SACHIN

SANDEEP

SACHIN

SUNIL

SONU KUMAR
SHAKTI SINGH
SURESH KUMAR
DEEPAK

SUMIT KUMAR
VIKAS DAHIYA
HARI KRISHAN
JASVIR

SURAJ PARKASH
NAVEEN RATHEE
ANIL KUMAR
PARDEEP KUMAR
SANDEEP GOYAT
DEEPAK KUMAR
SURENDER JANGIR
KARAN SINGH
SUNIL KUMAR
PARDEEP KUMAR
VIJAY SHARMA
SANJAY DUT SHARMA
AMIT KULHAR
Naveen kumar
JITENDER

CHAND SINGH
BALINDER SINGH
Shailendra yadav
VISHNU

MOHIT

SURAJ

AMARDEEP
SANJEEV KUMAR
AJIT SINGH
KARMBEER
RAMESH KUMAR
SURENDER KUMAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

Ramniwas

RANBIR

Jagdip Singh
MUKHTIAR SINGH
PHOOL SINGH
SHISH PAL

RAJ SINGH

SUBE SINGH

RAM KISHAN
ATTAR SINGH
RAMESH

SUBHASH CHANDRA
KALU RAM

SANJAY KUMAR
MATURAM
SURENDER
RANBIR SINGH
RAJBIR SINGH
GIRDHARI LAL
SATYAWAN

JAGBIR SINGH
RAJ SINGH

AZAD SINGH
RAJVIR SINGH
SURESH KUMAR
JAGBIR

ISWAR DASS JANGIR
RAJ KUMAR
SHUBASH CHANDER
MISHRI LAL
LALCHAND SHARMA
MADAN LAL SHARMA
HOSHIYAR SINGH
Satish kumar
DHARAMVEER
RAJESH

RAMPAL

Arvind kumar
NIHAL SINGH
ISHWAR

ANIL

KULDEEP
MAHAVEER TYAGI
KARMVIR

CHATTER SINGH
BALWANT SINGH
SURJA RAM

Page No:

DOB

04/06/1996
13/11/1996
07/03/1975
07/06/1989
23/09/1989
02/05/1990
27/05/1990
20/06/1990
13/04/1991
10/07/1993
24/10/1993
16/03/1994
05/05/1994
15/04/1995
03/05/1995
20/09/1995
06/03/1996
12/06/1996
18/09/1984
10/12/1984
29/01/1986
07/11/1987
14/10/1988
02/12/1989
05/04/1990
13/06/1991
20/08/1991
14/11/1991
17/04/1992
17/07/1992
28/12/1992
21/05/1993
24/07/1993
15/10/1993
18/10/1993
19/10/1993
09/12/1993
07/10/1994
15/10/1994
23/10/1994
04/06/1995
15/07/1995
31/12/1995
05/01/1986
01/01/1987
05/07/1988
07/08/1988

4

Total
Marks
(100)

73.
73.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
71.
71.
71.
71.
71.
71.
71.
71.
.00
71.
71.
71.
.00
71.
71.
71.

71

71

71
71

71

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00
00

.00
.00
71.
71.
71.
.00
71.
71.
71.
70.
70.
70.
70.

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

Roll No

1673063022
1671958132
1671164653
1671857341
1672259151
1670451830
1673163398
1670552372
1670451681
1671455660
1671556058
1671757133
1672259421
1671656783
1672862315
1671656862
1670250869
1673163438
1671164688
1670953789
1671958022
1672962490
1671054344
1670451611
1671757024
1671164348
1672259557
1672259058
1671455743
1672159007
1672460186
1673566463
1672761521
1672661322
1671555986
1672560882
1671054415
1672862071
1671455839
1672259208
1670953896
1673063267
1672360028
1671857737
1672862319
1670853500
1671054457

Name

NAVEEN KUMAR
Amrik singh
GURMINDER SINGH
VIJAY SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR
Dinesh Panchal
VIKAS
Sukhwinder singh
RAM KUMAR

MAAN SINGH
TEJBHAN
MAHENDER YADAV
SUKHDEV SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR
MAHESH KUMAR
DAYA RAM

RAVI KUMAR
DHARMENDRA YADAV
SUNIL PANCHAL
RAVI

RAVI

JITENDAR

SUNNY

PANKAJ
VIDYADHAR

Ajay Gautam
Mohan lal yadav
DHARAMBIR

AJAY KUMAR
PARVEEN KUMAR
AVTAR SINGH
CHARANJIT SINGH
Ashish

ANOOP

SANDEEP

Ajay Kumar
NAVIN

PAWAN KUMAR
SUMIT

sanjay

SUNIL DUTT
GURVINDER SINGH
KULDEEP
PARVINDER

ANKIT

HARVINDER
ANIRUDH SEVDA

Chandigarh

Father's Name

LAXMAN SINGH
Jarnail singh
JASPAL SINGH
BEER SINGH

PYARE LAL

Satish Panchal
SARJEET SINGH
Kala Singh
JANGIR SINGH
DHARAM PAL
CHHATER SINGH
BABU LAL YADAV
SAHADEV SINGH
MANGAL DASS
KRISHAN KUMAR
RAM LAL

RAJENDER KUMAR
PREM CHAND
SURASH KUMAR PANCHAL
SURENDER

KHAIRAT CHAND
SHAMSHER SINGH
MANJEET

SATISH

DHARM PAL ACHERA
Sitaram

Om Prakash Yadav
MAHABIR
MAHENDER SINGH
SHRI KRISHAN
RAJENDER KUMAR
PREM SINGH

Late Sh Jagbir Singh
RAMPHAL

RAM KUMAR

Milap Chand
RAMMEHAR

SATBIR SINGH
RAMESH CHANDER
jaswant singh
BEEM CHAND
OMPRAKASH
RAJENDRA PRASAD
RAM BHAGAT

AZAD SINGH

ANAND SINGH
CHHOTU RAM SEVDA

Page No:

DOB

20/11/1988
01/01/1989
23/08/1989
28/10/1989
14/04/1990
24/05/1990
26/03/1991
11/08/1991
15/08/1991
23/08/1991
25/12/1991
14/02/1992
08/05/1992
30/05/1992
04/06/1992
10/07/1992
10/10/1992
11/11/1992
05/01/1994
23/01/1994
08/04/1994
12/04/1994
08/05/1995
07/06/1995
10/06/1995
09/07/1995
09/08/1996
06/10/1986
27/11/1988
10/06/1989
20/06/1989
02/08/1989
15/09/1989
12/06/1991
30/10/1991
27/07/1992
29/08/1992
08/09/1992
14/01/1993
02/06/1993
07/06/1993
01/07/1993
10/07/1993
18/07/1993
25/09/1993
02/10/1993
01/12/1993

5

Total
Marks
(100)

70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
70.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282

Roll No

1672058345
1670250894
1672058248
1670853298
1670752963
1671164421
1672560850
1673163730
1670652738
1670853635
1671054337
1671355381
1671756889
1673764159
1672560496
1673063248
1672158942
1670150236
1671355345
1670652804
1670652763
1672158757
1672761800
1671756941
1671857343
1671958018
1672561013
1672058495
1670753238
1671164277
1671164664
1672962722
1670150373
1673764083
1671958208
1670752821
1673163745
1672962840
1670853434
1670451776
1672560642
1673764051
1670451730
1670451672
1670552068
1670451824
1670853449

Name

Preet Singh
Ashok Kumar nitharwal
MAAN SINGH

manik

ROHIT KUMAR
AKSHAY TWERA
CHETAN KUMAR
MAHIPAL

ANKIT

Rakesh Kumar
VIVEK

RAJ KUMAR
SHIVENDER SINGH
GOPAL SINGH
VIKARM
DHARAMBIR SINGH
UMED SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
Deepak Kumar
PAWAN KUMAR
VICKY

ARUN

MOHAMMAD DILAWAR
JAIPRAKASH BAJYA
SOMVIR

VIRENDER SINGH
DALBIR

MOHAN LAL
YATINDER SINGH
KRISHAN SINGH
ASHISH SINGH
DEEPAK DAHIYA
RAVI KUMAR
KHUSHI RAM JANGRA
LALIT KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR
MALKEET BENIWAL
VISHAL SINGH
VIKRAMJEET

SONU KUMAR
DEEPAK

NAVEEN KUMAR
MOHIT KUMAR ATRI
AMIT

ANKIT CHHIKARA
DEEPAK DESHWAL

Chandigarh

Father's Name

Amrik Singh
Suraj mal nitharwal
SHAMSHER SINGH
jai karan dalal
RAJENDER

SURESH KUMAR
DINESH KUMAR
DEVENDER

DILBAG

Rajbir Singh
VIRENDER SINGH
GHAN SHYAM

RAM NATH

JATI BHAGWAN
BALBIR SINGH
HAWA SINGH

MADAN LAL

AMAR SINGH

MADAN LAL

Jai Pal Singh
WAZIR SINGH
DHARMPAL

CHANDI RAM

AMIN MOHAMMAD
JHABAR SINGH BAJYA
OMPRAKASH

JAI KUVAR

HAWA SINGH
SURMUKH SINGH
HARI SINGH
KASHMIR SINGH
AJIT SINGH

RAM KUMAR

RAJ BIR SINGH
AMAR NATH JANGRA
VED PARKASH
RAMESH KUMAR
SUBHASH BENIWAL
DESHRAJ SINGH
SAJJAN

SUBE SINGH
DHARAMBIR
GAJANAND

RAMESH CHANDER ATRI
NIHAL SINGH
NAWAB SINGH
BALWAN SINGH DESHWAL

Page No:

DOB

28/02/1994
20/07/1994
18/08/1994
29/08/1994
25/01/1995
25/04/1995
06/08/1995
14/10/1995
11/07/1996
15/10/1996
11/11/1996
08/08/1982
04/04/1983
09/11/1985
05/05/1986
12/07/1986
20/02/1987
05/11/1987
04/12/1987
03/01/1989
25/05/1989
01/01/1990
01/01/1990
21/05/1990
15/07/1990
29/07/1990
07/12/1990
15/02/1991
06/03/1991
02/04/1991
09/09/1991
08/10/1991
13/01/1992
10/03/1992
29/03/1992
28/06/1992
15/07/1992
14/09/1992
21/11/1992
10/01/1993
08/02/1993
08/07/1993
12/07/1993
29/08/1993
13/03/1994
15/10/1994
06/06/1995

6

Total
Marks
(100)

69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
69.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329

Roll No

1671455900
1670150357
1671958150
1671255056
1670753218
1670552250
1670552146
1672460263
1671164225
1670250923
1670250880
1671857383
1670351059
1672058589
1672861909
1671757055
1670250834
1670652767
1670954138
1670250697
1671757288
1670853356
1672058251
1670150152
1670954067
1673764021
1673763953
1671164473
1673163543
1671857503
1672962533
1670954144
1671556004
1671164232
1670250521
1672861882
1671054306
1673763934
1672560583
1672661381
1670351313
1671455715
1670250738
1671455834
1672962466
1670451789
1670150344

Name

MOHIT KUMAR RANA
RAVINDER KUMAR

RAM MEHAR
Pawan
SUDHEER
NEERAJ
NAVIN
SOHAN LAL

Gaurav Rana

SANDEEP SINGH

Naveen
SANJAY SINGH
PANKAJ KUMAR
SUNIL

RAJBIR SINGH
Yashbir
NAVEEN JOSHT
RAMESH KUMAR
DILSHER

amardeep

Gulshan Kumar

BABU LAL
AJAY KUMAR
DEEPAK
RAHUL

SUNIL KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR
HARDEEP
Tashveer
HARISH KUMAR
ASHOK KUMAR
YESHBIR

RAHUL SANGWAN

PRADEEP
Anil
VIKRAM
AMAN KUMAR
Sandeep
RAJIV

PRADEEP KUMAR

SACHIN
SANJEEV
MANJEET
RAM JUWARI

SURENDER SINGH

SUNEHRA

Chandigarh

Father's Name

ANIL KUMAR RANA
HANS RAJ
SHRIKISHAN
Dalvir Singh
SUBE SINGH
DHARAM PAL
DAYANAND SINGH
DHARAMPAL
Gulwant Singh
MAHABIR SINGH
Ramesh Chander
RAJBIR SINGH
RAM KUMAR
BALWAN SINGH
JAT SINGH

Ran singh

ANIL JOSHI
RAMBIR SINGH
SATBIR SINGH
baljit
Mahinder Singh
KHINWA RAM
AMAR SINGH

RAM SINGH
BALJEET
SUBHASH DHAYAL
CHAND SINGH
RAJENDER SINGH
DALJEET SINGH
Banni Singh
ASHOK KUMAR
RANBIR
SURAJMAL
NARENDER KUMAR
RAMKUMAR
Ramesh kumar
HARDEEP SINGH
KALATTER SINGH
Ramehar
SHAMSHER

SHRI RAM JHAJHRIA
SURENDER
SOMNATH
OMPRAKASH

RAM KISHAN
CHARAN SINGH
SATBIR SINGH

Page No:

DOB

15/07/1996
28/07/1983
02/10/1986
05/11/1986
20/12/1986
17/12/1988
28/02/1989
04/05/1989
18/09/1989
05/12/1989
08/04/1990
10/06/1990
05/07/1990
11/11/1990
11/01/1991
11/04/1991
04/10/1991
06/10/1991
12/12/1991
17/01/1992
12/02/1992
02/03/1992
19/03/1992
06/08/1992
07/09/1992
07/10/1992
20/11/1992
25/04/1993
09/09/1993
14/10/1993
11/03/1994
24/03/1994
12/04/1994
31/05/1995
05/07/1995
07/07/1995
20/07/1995
05/01/1996
20/03/1996
17/04/1996
03/07/1996
25/07/1996
15/02/1997
03/03/1997
25/09/1985
14/02/1986
08/01/1987

7

Total
Marks
(100)

68.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
66.
66.
66.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376

Roll No

1672761815
1672158892
1671255010
1670953837
1673265239
1672460372
1673763921
1672560738
1671054486
1671164414
1671656596
1673763784
1671255096
1673163580
1670853564
1673763803
1671656663
1673566300
1673566299
1670451651
1670753092
1671556037
1671054505
1670150098
1671757198
1671455594
1670652682
1672661326
1672259440
1671054283
1672661372
1671757174
1672861915
1671054632
1671254862
1671656651
1671656745
1672259461
1671455893
1671756943
1672861991
1673265141
1671254875
1672259491
1671455688
1670451822
1673265003

Name

SURENDER SINGH
SANDEEP KUMAR
SANDEEP

KHARAK SINGH
SATVINDER SINGH
Vipan Kumar
MANOJ KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
KULDEEP

SANJAY
PUSHPENDER SINGH
Kulbir Singh

VEEJENDRA SINGH YADAV

RAJESH KUMAR
MUKESH KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR
Bikram singh
AMANJIT SINGH
RAHUL KUMAR
MOHAMMAD SHAHJAD
PARDEEP KUMAR
VIKAS KUMAR
RAVI KUMAR
DINESH KUMAR
TILAK RAJ
ANIL KUMAR
DINESH KUMAR
JATIRAM

RAHUL

Navneet tyagi
GULSHAN KUMAR
Suresh kumar
VISHAL RANA
VIKAS

SANJEEV
Maksood Ali
PARVEEN KUMAR
MANISH

BAHAL SINGH
PARDEEP KUMAR
AMARPREET SINGH

MUKESH KUMAR RAIGAR

TARUN
SURINDER SINGH
MUKESH
MANPREET SINGH

Chandigarh

Father's Name

BALBIR SINGH
LAKSHMAN DASS
KISHORI LAL
SURESH KUMAR
JASWANT SINGH
Sh joginder pal
YAAD RAM
SHAMSHER SINGH
RAJKUMAR
RAJBIR
JITENDER SINGH
Rajpal

JAGDISH PRASAD YADAV

ISHWAR DUTT
MUNSI RAM
RAJENDER SINGH
RAJBIR SINGH
Paramjeet singh
HARBHAJAN SINGH
JASWANT SINGH
NAZEER AHMAD
RAMPAL

WAZIR SINGH
VINOD KUMAR MEENA
SATISH KUMAR
KRISHAN CHANDER
KRISHAN CHAND
SUMER SINGH
HANUMANA RAM
RADHE SHYAM
Janeshwar tyagi
RAMESH KUMAR
Hawa singh
JASPAL

RAM NIWASH
DHARMERNDER KUMAR
Farukh ali
RAMESH KUMAR
SHRI RAM
HARKIRAT SINGH
DHOOP SINGH
RAGHVIR SINGH
BALU RAM RAIGAR
SHRI BHAGWAN
BALJOR

BHARAT SINGH
RAGHUBIR SINGH

Page No: 8

DOB Total

Marks

(100)
01/07/1987 66.00
20/08/1987 66.00
28/10/1987 66.00
01/11/1987 66.00
20/06/1988 66.00
24/04/1989 66.00
28/12/1989 66.00
01/01/1990 66.00
17/08/1990 66.00
10/10/1990 66.00
05/11/1990 66.00
12/12/1990 66.00
05/05/1991 66.00
06/06/1991 66.00
10/08/1991 66.00
05/11/1991 66.00
08/12/1991 66.00
19/03/1992 66.00
01/05/1992 66.00
02/07/1992 66.00
07/07/1992 66.00
20/10/1992 66.00
18/02/1993 66.00
07/03/1993 66.00
13/07/1993 66.00
15/08/1993 66.00
03/09/1993 66.00
28/01/1994 66.00
03/05/1994 66.00
07/05/1994 66.00
09/09/1994 66.00
27/10/1994 66.00
25/10/1995 66.00
03/11/1995 66.00
20/12/1995 66.00
15/02/1996 66.00
10/04/1996 66.00
15/07/1996 66.00
08/09/199%6 66.00
10/06/1980 65.00
04/05/1986 65.00
29/07/1986 65.00
07/09/1986 65.00
08/09/1986 65.00
08/10/1986 65.00
18/11/1986 65.00
10/01/1987 65.00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423

Roll No

1671455972
1672761773
1670953806
1671164222
1670150364
1671958004
1670853504
1672560954
1671957889
1673163768
1672761597
1670150119
1672862185
1672661455
1670150141
1670451470
1672962713
1673063300
1672962517
1670953963
1671255037
1671757082
1671757290
1672661421
1670451518
1671958178
1671857527
1671756944
1671757163
1672460244
1673163726
1673365509
1671455749
1672560714
1672259112
1671455915
1671355322
1672560729
1671054659
1671756901
1672158660
1670552044
1670552319
1671455689
1671757090
1671164528
1670150023

Name

PAWAN

PRAKASH CHAND GUPTA
PARVEEN KUMAR
Dharminder dhiman
SUMIT

SUSHIL

SURENDER

DILBAG SINGH
YOGESH KUMAR
SASHI KANT
PARTAP

MANDEEP

KULDEEP KUMAR
TINKU

SUKHVINDER

AJIT SINGH

SONU KUMAR

SONU DEV

DINESH KUMAR
SATENDRA KUMAR
KULWINDER SINGH
ASHISH KUMAR
DHARMENDAR KUMAR BUNKAR
VARUN RAJA

RAHUL KUMAR
VIKAS KUMAR
MANDEEP

NAVEEN KUMAR
AMIT

DEEPAK

Amar singh Yadav
LAKHVINDER SINGH
RINKU KUMAR
RAHUL SARSER
NEERAJ KUMAR
VIVEK

ROHTASH

Jagadish prasad
ARUN KUMAR MEENA
RAMDIYA

SURESH KUMAR
Ankit

SAKSHAM

SURENDER KUMAR
PRITHVI RAJ NARA
manish tanwar

MANJESH DHANDA

Chandigarh

Father's Name

ASHOK KUMAR
BANRASHI DAS GUPTA
JAGDISH CHANDER
Jaspal Singh
SURAJMAL

RAMPAL

CHANDER BHAN
PURAN CHAND
ARVIND KUMAR
SHYAM SUNDER
DHARMPAL

HAWA SINGH
RAMESH CHAND
JAI BHAGWAN
KRISHAN KUMAR
SUKHBIR SINGH
AJAIB KUMAR
JAGDISH CHANDER
JATIPAL

BALVEER SINGH
RANDHIR SINGH
VEDPRAKASH
SURENDRA KUMAR BUNKAR
RAM CHANDER
PAWAN KUMAR
DEVRAJ SINGH
JILE SINGH
MAHENDER SINGH
UMED SINGH
SURENDER SINGH
Rameshwar Prasad Yadav
MAAN SINGH
RAMESH KUMAR
RAJBIR SINGH
RIKHI RAJ
NARESH KUMAR
HANUMAN SINGH
Prahalad

RAJESH KUMAR MEENA
DHARAM SINGH
JAGDISH CHANDER
Brahm Singh
BUNTI RAM
DAYANAND

OM SINGH NARA
sheel tanwar

SATPAL

Page No:

DOB

07/02/1987
01/04/1987
11/12/1987
17/01/1988
02/02/1988
05/05/1988
20/08/1988
15/04/1989
12/06/1989
12/10/1989
10/11/1989
10/01/1990
10/02/1990
15/02/1990
11/08/1990
10/02/1991
10/03/1991
10/03/1991
10/06/1991
19/02/1992
03/04/1992
30/05/1992
14/07/1992
19/09/1992
10/11/1992
06/12/1992
10/03/1993
14/07/1993
21/07/1993
03/09/1993
30/10/1993
01/12/1993
12/12/1993
21/09/1994
19/01/1995
13/04/1995
05/06/1995
10/07/1995
20/08/1995
15/03/1996
10/04/1996
24/11/1996
25/02/1997
02/05/1986
20/08/1986
11/10/1986
10/05/1987

9

Total
Marks
(100)

65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
64.
64.
64.
64.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470

Roll No

1672158853
1672761480
1671355310
1673264910
1671164736
1672560752
1671455840
1671656626
1671757146
1670351390
1670150219
1673163546
1672058614
1670652483
1671254842
1671355223
1671757151
1672761499
1671255039
1672359851
1671455566
1670853243
1670351208
1672761798
1672761606
1671857719
1670250552
1670250696
1672861891
1672560700
1671455740
1672560949
1670753230
1671164784
1670351339
1671757028
1671355424
1672359836
1672862072
1670753043
1672761629
1672560632
1673265116
1671455717
1670552213
1670552340
1672962910

Name

SANJEEV KUMAR
KAMAL KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR
DALJIT SINGH
Anand gulia
Gopal Sharma
SUMIT

BHAGWAN DAS
PREM CHAND BAIRWA
SONU KUMAR
VIKAS

RAJ SINGH
VIKRANT DAHIYA
SANDEEP KUMAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
NARESH

ROHIT

Arun kumar
Ankur panwar
JAGBIR
Vijender
KASHISH

SUNIL KUMAR
VISHAL

AMIT ANTIL
SHANKAR DUTT
ARUN KUMAR
PAWAN

PARDEEP KUMAR
KRISHAN KUMAR
Naveen

RAJESH KUMAR
SONU KUMAR
Sonu kumar rana
PARVEEN KUMAR
SHASHI KUMAR
AMIT

AMIT

ANKUR KUMAR
BIJENDER SINGH
ANIL KUMAR NAGRA
Ravinder Dhillon
Bahadar Singh
Ajay Kumar
MANJIT KUMAR
RAJ KUMAR

Paramjeet Singh

Chandigarh

Father's Name

TARA CHAND MANTH
RAJKUMAR

DARIYAV SINGH
DALBIR SINGH
Ishwar singh
Siya Ram
VIJENDER

RAM KUMAR

UMRAV RAM BAIRWA
JAIBIR SINGH
JEET RAM

SUMER SINGH
JAGBIR SINGH
UMED SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR
SATYANARAIN
JAISINGH

Bal krishan

Rajveer Singh panwar

RAMESH

Ramphal

SISPAL SINGH
JAGBEER
RANBIR DALAL
SUKHBIR

JAT PAL
RAGHUVIR SINGH
BARU RAM
BALJIT SINGH
NATHA RAM

Shri Niwas
KRISHAN LAL
BALWAN
Sainipal rana
BALJEET SINGH
SUNIL KUMAR
DALBIR SINGH
OMBIR

SUDESH KUMAR
KANWAL SINGH
BANARASI DAS
Giani Ram Dhillon
Bashakha Singh
Sh Jaipal Singh
DIWAN SINGH
RAJ PAL

Ram Kishan

Page No:

DOB

13/07/1987
06/09/1987
02/10/1987
12/03/1988
15/12/1988
28/02/1989
12/06/1989
05/07/1989
15/09/1989
15/10/1989
10/12/1989
21/04/1990
12/06/1990
04/08/1990
05/08/1990
25/12/1990
13/04/1991
13/06/1991
23/10/1991
10/11/1991
06/03/1992
16/03/1992
15/04/1992
20/04/1992
20/05/1992
12/07/1992
17/07/1992
25/11/1992
29/12/1992
02/01/1993
10/01/1993
10/04/1993
02/07/1993
03/08/1993
12/09/1994
02/02/1995
07/03/1995
02/07/1995
25/07/1996
18/01/1987
20/01/1987
02/04/1987
30/05/1987
08/06/1987
29/07/1987
25/08/1987
14/03/1988

10

Total
Marks
(100)

64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
63.
63.
63.
63.
63.
63.
63.
63.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,

S.

General Combined

No

471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517

Roll No

1672962644
1671164384
1672460410
1673163656
1672359705
1672359662
1671355455
1670150276
1672962889
1671255102
1673265225
1671164745
1672861943
1673365349
1672058257
1670953876
1671355538
1673163408
1671164651
1672962785
1671656480
1670552121
1673666627
1671857513
1672962815
1670250686
1671656621
1670954221
1671054454
1672058344
1671455731
1672761853
1673163671
1671054622
1670250649
1672661181
1673466161
1671054590
1672560626
1672962699
1670853404
1670351309
1670451474
1672259179
1672761877
1673566321
1672761777

Name

Charanjeet Singh
UPKAR SINGH
PRINCE SHARMA
YASHPAL SINGH
RAMPHAL

DEEPAK KUIMAR
KALU RAM

Ravi Kumar
SUDHIR
Khilluram
AVTAR SINGH
ANGREJ SINGH
SUBHASH CHANDRA
CHARANJEET SINGH
JAGDEEP SINGH
MANOJ KUMAR
VIJAY KUMAR
MANDEEP SINGH
MANTRIPT SINGH
SUBHASH ROJ
SANDEEP

VINAY DESWAL
Harpreet Singh
MANDEEP KUMAR
ANIL DESWAL
VIJENDER

Naveen Kumar
RAMDIYA

AMAN KUMAR
BALVINDER SINGH
SHUBHAM SHARMA
SAHIL

RAKESH

ASHOK KUMAR
BALRAM

BABLU
PARMINDERJEET SINGH
MANDEEP SINGH
AJAY SINGH
Gaurav Kumar
ANIL KUMAR
SHUBHAM

SAJJAN KUMAR
KULBIR SINGH
AMIT KUMAR
SALWINDER SINGH
MUNNA

Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

Father's Name

Dhan singh
RAJBIR SINGH

KULBHUSHAN SHARMA

MAN SINGH
TEJBHAN
CHENDER SINGH
BRIJ LAL
Krishan Kumar
RAJENDER
Paramlal
JASWANT SINGH
BALDEV SINGH
BHANI RAM

SEWA SINGH
HARBANSH SINGH
ROSHAN LAL
RAMESH KUMAR
SUNDER SINGH
DILBAGH SINGH
GOPI RAM ROJ
GOPALRAM NAGAR
JAGBIR SINGH
Sher Singh
KALT RAM
ROHTASH

JIYA LAL

Azad Singh
HARPAT SINGH
MEHTAB SINGH
NIRANJAN SINGH
VASUDEV SHARMA
ANIL kumar
PHOOL SINGH
RAJ KUMAR
GHISA RAM
BALBIR SINGH
JAGAR SINGH
RAM MEHAR SINGH
KAILASH CHAND
Amar Pal Singh
RAM KUMAR
RAJPAL SINGH
SUBE SINGH
PURAN CHAND
ISHAM SINGH
MELA RAM
SATYAWAN SINGH

Page No: 11

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

14/05/1988 63.00
14/08/1988 63.00
05/09/1988 63.00
15/02/1989 63.00
09/06/1989 63.00
23/09/1989 63.00
15/11/1989 63.00
10/12/1989 63.00
07/01/1990 63.00
25/01/1990 63.00
13/04/1990 63.00
13/05/1990 63.00
07/06/1990 63.00
02/03/1991 63.00
09/05/1991 63.00
23/07/1991 63.00
02/10/1991 63.00
10/10/1992 63.00
24/02/1993 63.00
19/06/1993 63.00
28/06/1993 63.00
03/07/1993 63.00
02/01/1994 63.00
30/05/1994 63.00
02/07/1994 63.00
02/04/1995 63.00
31/07/1995 63.00
24/10/1995 63.00
25/05/1996 63.00
04/03/1997 63.00
08/06/1997 63.00
01/01/1998 63.00
05/07/1983 62.00
21/03/1988 62.00
01/07/1990 62.00
14/06/1992 62.00
22/05/1993 62.00
30/06/1993 62.00
12/08/1993 62.00
10/07/1994 62.00
15/11/1995 62.00
27/09/1996 62.00
06/10/1982 61.00
05/08/1984 61.00
02/02/1988 61.00
31/07/1990 61.00
12/12/1990 61.00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

General Combined

No

518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548

Roll No

1673265188
1671455632
1673666832
1673163441
1672259555
1673265104
1670150127
1673163716
1671857425
1673365458
1673763893
1671164516
1671556035
1672058586
1671455796
1673062964
1673666949
1671054597
1673566581
1673062990
1672158905
1673163688
1672460279
1673566592
1673466062
1673566351
1672259528
1673264926
1673465844
1671556256
1671255023

Name

RANJIT SINGH

SHEILENDER KUMAR

MANPREET SINGH
Manish kumar
AJAY

Lakhvir
Surender singh
KAPIL DEV
RAKESH KUMAR
RAJINDER SINGH
LAKHAN LAL
SANJEEV KUMAR
AJAY GURAN
SANDEEP KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR
MANDEEP KUMAR
SATBIR SINGH
ASHISH KUMAR
KARAN KUMAR
SURJEET
Sandeep Kumar
RAMESH SINGH
Shiv Kumar
KULDIP SINGH
HARBHEJ SINGH
AJAY KUMAR

VED PRAKASH
TARANJIT SINGH
SUKHPAL SINGH
DAVINDER SINGH
RAJ SEKHAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

KARAMJIT SINGH
OM PRAKASH
JAGIR SINGH
Ishwar Singh
TASVIR SINGH
Paras Ram
Angrej Singh
KRISHAN LAL
PARTAP SINGH
AVTAR SINGH
ROSHAN LAL
RAGHUBIR SINGH
RAJVIR SINGH
BIR SINGH
KULDEEP
SUBHASH CHAND
GURMEET SINGH
BALWAN SINGH
SUKHDEV KUMAR
VAZIR SINGH
Ram Mehar Singh
MAHA SINGH
Dhan Singh
AJAIB SINGH
SUKHDEV SINGH
PURAN SINGH
SAITAN SINGH
SARUP SINGH
DARSHAN SINGH
SOHAN SINGH
MELA RAM

Page No:

DOB

23/01/1991
01/09/1991
04/04/1992
10/07/1995
02/04/1996
20/06/1980
07/09/1981
10/11/1983
10/11/1985
23/10/1987
26/10/1987
22/07/1990
05/06/1992
01/04/1994
20/01/1995
04/03/1995
19/12/1986
12/11/1989
12/02/1981
10/12/1983
23/07/1993
03/08/1983
23/10/1989
13/05/1982
23/04/1985
24/04/1975
17/09/1982
13/05/1981
05/02/1979
27/12/1984
14/08/1975

12

Total
Marks
(100)

61.
61.
61.
61.
61.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
60.
58.

58

57.
56.
55.
54.
54.
53.
53.
52.

49

44,
41.

41
39

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
.00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
.00
00
00
.00
.00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

Scheduled Caste

No

O J o OB w N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Roll No

1670752961
1672159045
1670552345
1672962798
1671355344
1670250709
1672661158
1671054553
1672460130
1673763977
1672862374
1672158741
1670954037
1671957996
1672359774
1672560882
1673063267
1672058345
1671164664
1670250697
1670853356
1672761815
1672158892
1671255010
1670451651
1671455594
1671757174
1672861991
1670451822
1670953806
1672962713
1673063300
1671757290
1672661421
1670451518
1671455749
1672560714
1672259112
1671455689
1671757146
1670652483
1670753230
1671757028
1672761629
1671455717
1670552340
1672962644

Name

CHANDER KANT
Sunil Kumar
NARENDER KUMAR
SUNIL

SURENDER VAID
MANJIT SINGH
AMIT KUMAR
RAJINDER KUMAR
PAPINDER KUMAR
RAHUL

PARDEEP
RANDEEP PAWAR
JASVIR

KARAN SINGH
SURENDER KUMAR
Ajay Kumar
GURVINDER SINGH
Preet Singh
KRISHAN SINGH
amardeep

BABU LAL
SURENDER SINGH
SANDEEP KUMAR
SANDEEP

RAHUL KUMAR
TILAK RAJ
GULSHAN KUMAR
PARDEEP KUMAR
MUKESH

PARVEEN KUMAR
SONU KUMAR
SONU DEV

DHARMENDAR KUMAR BUNKAR

VARUN RAJA
RAHUL KUMAR
RINKU KUMAR
RAHUL SARSER
NEERAJ KUMAR
SURENDER KUMAR

PREM CHAND BAIRWA

SANDEEP KUMAR
SONU KUMAR
SHASHI KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR NAGRA
Ajay Kumar

RAJ KUMAR

Charanjeet Singh

Chandigarh

Father's Name

KRISHAN CHAND
Ranbir Singh
CHANDER BHAN
JAIPAL SINGH
AJMER SINGH
DHARAM PAL

RAM NATH

PRITAM SINGH
PREM CHAND

UMED SINGH
RAMINWAS

CHATAR SINGH
SATYAWAN

RAJ KUMAR

SURJA RAM

Milap Chand
OMPRAKASH

Amrik Singh
KASHMIR SINGH
baljit

KHINWA RAM
BALBIR SINGH
LAKSHMAN DASS
KISHORI LAL
JASWANT SINGH
KRISHAN CHANDER
RAMESH KUMAR
DHOOP SINGH
BHARAT SINGH
JAGDISH CHANDER
AJAIB KUMAR
JAGDISH CHANDER
SURENDRA KUMAR BUNKAR
RAM CHANDER
PAWAN KUMAR
RAMESH KUMAR
RAJBIR SINGH
RIKHI RAJ
DAYANAND

UMRAV RAM BAIRWA
UMED SINGH
BALWAN

SUNIL KUMAR
BANARASI DAS

Sh Jaipal Singh
RAJ PAL

Dhan singh

Page No:

DOB

01/08/1983
05/12/1986
05/02/1992
05/09/1995
29/12/1985
04/08/1990
03/08/1994
10/02/1987
06/02/1994
11/04/1994
30/08/1994
20/10/1994
10/12/1984
14/11/1991
07/08/1988
27/07/1992
01/07/1993
28/02/1994
09/09/1991
17/01/1992
02/03/1992
01/07/1987
20/08/1987
28/10/1987
02/07/1992
15/08/1993
27/10/1994
04/05/1986
18/11/1986
11/12/1987
10/03/1991
10/03/1991
14/07/1992
19/09/1992
10/11/1992
12/12/1993
21/09/1994
19/01/1995
02/05/1986
15/09/1989
04/08/1990
02/07/1993
02/02/1995
20/01/1987
08/06/1987
25/08/1987
14/05/1988

13

Total
Marks
(100)

80.
79.
78.
78.
74.
74.
74.
73.
73.
73.
73.
73.
71.
71.
70.
69.
69.
69.
68.
67.
67.
66.
66.
66.
66.
66.
66.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.
63.
63.
63.
63.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,

S.

Scheduled Caste

No

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Roll No

1671355455
1671255102
1673365349
1673163408
1671164651
1671656480
1670250686
1672058344
1673163671
1671054622
1670250649
1672661181
1673466161
1671054590
1672560626
1672962699
1670853404
1670351309
1670451474
1672259179
1672761877
1673566321
1672761777
1673265188
1671455632
1673666832
1673163441
1672259555
1673163716
1673763893
1671164516
1671556035
1672058586
1671455796
1673062964
1673466062
1671556256

Name

KALU RAM
Khilluram
CHARANJEET SINGH
MANDEEP SINGH
MANTRIPT SINGH
SANDEEP
VIJENDER
BALVINDER SINGH
RAKESH

ASHOK KUMAR
BALRAM

BABLU
PARMINDERJEET SINGH
MANDEEP SINGH
AJAY SINGH
Gaurav Kumar
ANIL KUMAR
SHUBHAM

SAJJAN KUMAR
KULBIR SINGH
AMIT KUMAR
SALWINDER SINGH
MUNNA

RANJIT SINGH
SHEILENDER KUMAR
MANPREET SINGH
Manish kumar
AJAY

KAPIL DEV
LAKHAN LAL
SANJEEV KUMAR
AJAY GURAN
SANDEEP KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR
MANDEEP KUMAR
HARBHEJ SINGH
DAVINDER SINGH

Chandigarh
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

Father's Name

BRIJ LAL
Paramlal

SEWA SINGH
SUNDER SINGH
DILBAGH SINGH
GOPALRAM NAGAR
JIYA LAL
NIRANJAN SINGH
PHOOL SINGH
RAJ KUMAR
GHISA RAM
BALBIR SINGH
JAGAR SINGH
RAM MEHAR SINGH
KAILASH CHAND
Amar Pal Singh
RAM KUMAR
RAJPAL SINGH
SUBE SINGH
PURAN CHAND
ISHAM SINGH
MELA RAM
SATYAWAN SINGH
KARAMJIT SINGH
OM PRAKASH
JAGIR SINGH
Ishwar Singh
TASVIR SINGH
KRISHAN LAL
ROSHAN LAL
RAGHUBIR SINGH
RAJVIR SINGH
BIR SINGH
KULDEEP
SUBHASH CHAND
SUKHDEV SINGH
SOHAN SINGH

Page No: 14

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

15/11/1989 63.00
25/01/1990 63.00
02/03/1991 63.00
10/10/1992 63.00
24/02/1993 63.00
28/06/1993 63.00
02/04/1995 63.00
04/03/1997 63.00
05/07/1983 62.00
21/03/1988 62.00
01/07/1990 62.00
14/06/1992 62.00
22/05/1993 62.00
30/06/1993 62.00
12/08/1993 62.00
10/07/1994 62.00
15/11/1995 62.00
27/09/1996 62.00
06/10/1982 61.00
05/08/1984 61.00
02/02/1988 61.00
31/07/1990 61.00
12/12/1990 61.00
23/01/1991 61.00
01/09/1991 61.00
04/04/1992 61.00
10/07/1995 61.00
02/04/1996 61.00
10/11/1983 60.00
26/10/1987 60.00
22/07/1990 60.00
05/06/1992 60.00
01/04/1994 60.00
20/01/1995 60.00
04/03/1995 60.00
23/04/1985 53.00
27/12/1984 41.00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

Other Backward Classes

S.No

O J o U1 W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Roll No

1671164529
1671455736
1672259427
1671756920
1671455556
1672761618
1671757116
1670552353
1670250931
1672761839
1672058432
1671164803
1670853263
1673062997
1672862254
1670953743
1672560912
1670954121
1670753135
1670150258
1672259433
1672359982
1670552247
1671054488
1671455546
1670652700
1672359965
1670451729
1673666966
1670652505
1672460209
1672158683
1670350998
1673063222
1671656858
1670250739
1670753035
1670953964
1671255032
1671054284
1672158774
1670150431
1670451904
1671164670
1672058433
1671857551
1671957900

Name

Jagbir

SUMIT

ASHOK

MUKESH KUMAR
AJAY

RAJVEER

SUNIL KUMAR
SANDEEP
RAVINDER
RAJESH
PARDEEP KUMAR
Sanjeev kumar
PRAVEEN KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR
SATPAL SINGH
SUNIL KUMAR
PARVEEN KUMAR
RAHUL

JAI BHAGWAN
JASVINDER SINGH
Surendra Kumar
GOPAL

ARJUN

VIKRAM

SOMVIR
MAHAVIR
GAURAV YADAV
MANOJ KUMAR
ATINDER SINGH
Ashish kumar
LAVKESH
PRAKASH JAT
MANJEET YADAV
KAMAL

Vikas

RAJESH KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
PARDEEP
KRISHAN KUMAR
SANDEEP KUMAR
SACHIN

SUNIL

HARI KRISHAN
PARDEEP KUMAR
SURENDER JANGIR
SUNIL KUMAR
PARDEEP KUMAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

Gulab singh
VIJAY KUMAR
MAHABIR SINGH
RAMHET SINGH
DARIA SINGH
MAHAVEER
SATYAVEER SINGH
RAMPHAL

KRISHAN KUMAR
MOHAN LAL

PREM SINGH

Amar Singh
RAMJI LAL
RAMPHAL

RAMESH CHAND
SHAMSHER
SURENDER SINGH
SANT RAM

BUDH RAM

PREM SINGH

Gopi Chand
MOHAN LAL
RAMESH CHANDER
RICHHPAL

RAVI SINGH
ROSHAN LAL
ROHTASH SINGH YADAV
RAJ KUMAR
GURMAIL SINGH
Sanjay kumar
SUBHASH CHAND
LAL CHAND
KRISHAN KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR
Mahendra singh
DHANRAJ

RAJ BEER SINGH
RANBIR

PHOOL SINGH
SHISH PAL

RAM KISHAN
SUBHASH CHANDRA
GIRDHARI LAL
RAJVIR SINGH
ISWAR DASS JANGIR
SHUBASH CHANDER
MISHRI LAL

Page No: 15

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

12/06/1995 83.00
11/11/1995 83.00
13/07/1992 82.00
10/05/1989 81.00
12/04/1988 80.00
05/01/1991 80.00
01/01/1992 80.00
10/07/1983 79.00
09/11/1989 79.00
17/03/1990 79.00
20/11/1990 79.00
05/01/1991 78.00
11/06/1992 78.00
20/07/1991 77.00
20/01/1992 77.00
15/02/1992 77.00
01/01/1993 77.00
09/04/1993 77.00
09/10/1987 76.00
15/08/1993 76.00
06/12/1997 76.00
06/03/1990 75.00
03/11/1992 75.00
10/03/1993 75.00
08/05/1994 75.00
14/03/1985 74.00
02/12/1989 74.00
16/04/1991 74.00
19/06/1992 74.00
18/03/1993 74.00
20/03/1992 73.00
18/04/1992 73.00
27/11/1992 73.00
20/04/1993 73.00
08/08/1993 73.00
25/08/1993 73.00
17/05/1996 73.00
13/11/199%6 73.00
23/09/1989 72.00
02/05/1990 72.00
13/04/1991 72.00
16/03/1994 72.00
18/09/1984 71.00
02/12/1989 71.00
20/08/1991 71.00
17/04/1992 71.00
17/07/1992 71.00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

Other Backward Classes

S.No

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Roll No

1671857788
1672560865
1671857492
1670953917
1671054609
1672861933
1671556069
1671556223
1670351345
1673063022
1671958132
1671857341
1672259151
1670451830
1673163398
1670552372
1670451681
1671556058
1671757133
1671656862
1670250869
1673163438
1671164688
1671757024
1672259557
1672259058
1671455743
1673566463
1671054415
1672360028
1671054457
1670250894
1671164421
1672560850
1670853635
1671756889
1673764159
1671355345
1670652763
1672158757
1672761800
1671756941
1671857343
1670753238
1671958208
1670752821
1673163745

Name

AMIT KULHAR
Naveen kumar
JITENDER

CHAND SINGH
Shailendra yadav
MOHIT

AJIT SINGH
KARMBEER

RAMESH KUMAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
Amrik singh
VIJAY SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR
Dinesh Panchal
VIKAS

Sukhwinder singh
RAM KUMAR
TEJBHAN

MAHENDER YADAV
DAYA RAM

RAVI KUMAR
DHARMENDRA YADAV
SUNIL PANCHAL
VIDYADHAR

Mohan lal yadav
DHARAMBIR

AJAY KUMAR
CHARANJIT SINGH
NAVIN

KULDEEP

ANIRUDH SEVDA
Ashok Kumar nitharwal
AKSHAY TWERA
CHETAN KUMAR
Rakesh Kumar
SHIVENDER SINGH
GOPAL SINGH
PAWAN KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
VICKY

ARUN

MOHAMMAD DILAWAR
JAIPRAKASH BAJYA
MOHAN LAL

KHUSHI RAM JANGRA
LALIT KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

HOSHIYAR SINGH
Satish kumar
DHARAMVEER
RAJESH

Arvind kumar
ISHWAR

KARMVIR

CHATTER SINGH
BALWANT SINGH
LAXMAN SINGH
Jarnail singh
BEER SINGH

PYARE LAL

Satish Panchal
SARJEET SINGH
Kala Singh
JANGIR SINGH
CHHATER SINGH
BABU LAL YADAV
RAM LAL

RAJENDER KUMAR
PREM CHAND
SURASH KUMAR PANCHAL
DHARM PAL ACHERA
Om Prakash Yadav
MAHABIR
MAHENDER SINGH
PREM SINGH
RAMMEHAR
RAJENDRA PRASAD
CHHOTU RAM SEVDA
Suraj mal nitharwal
SURESH KUMAR
DINESH KUMAR
Rajbir Singh

RAM NATH

JAT BHAGWAN
MADAN LAL

WAZIR SINGH
DHARMPAL

CHANDI RAM

AMIN MOHAMMAD
JHABAR SINGH BAJYA
SURMUKH SINGH
AMAR NATH JANGRA
VED PARKASH
RAMESH KUMAR

Page No: 16

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

24/07/1993 71.00
15/10/1993 71.00
18/10/1993 71.00
19/10/1993 71.00
07/10/1994 71.00
23/10/1994 71.00
05/01/1986 70.00
01/01/1987 70.00
05/07/1988 70.00
20/11/1988 70.00
01/01/1989 70.00
28/10/1989 70.00
14/04/1990 70.00
24/05/1990 70.00
26/03/1991 70.00
11/08/1991 70.00
15/08/1991 70.00
25/12/1991 70.00
14/02/1992 70.00
10/07/1992 70.00
10/10/1992 70.00
11/11/1992 70.00
05/01/1994 70.00
10/06/1995 70.00
09/08/1996 70.00
06/10/1986 69.00
27/11/1988 69.00
02/08/1989 69.00
29/08/1992 69.00
10/07/1993 69.00
01/12/1993 69.00
20/07/1994 69.00
25/04/1995 69.00
06/08/1995 69.00
15/10/199%6 69.00
04/04/1983 68.00
09/11/1985 68.00
04/12/1987 68.00
25/05/1989 68.00
01/01/1990 68.00
01/01/1990 68.00
21/05/1990 68.00
15/07/1990 68.00
06/03/1991 68.00
29/03/1992 68.00
28/06/1992 68.00
15/07/1992 68.00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

Other Backward Classes

S.No

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Roll No

1672560642
1670150357
1670552250
1670351059
1672058589
1671757288
1672058251
1673764021
1673763953
1671857503
1673763934
1672661381
1670351313
1670250738
1672962466
1670451789
1673265239
1672460372
1673763921
1671164414
1671255096
1673763803
1670753092
1671757198
1672661326
1672259440
1671656651
1671656745
1671455893
1673265141
1671164222
1671958004
1672761597
1670150119
1672862185
1670953963
1671757082
1671757163
1673163726
1671455915
1672560729
1673265104
1671054597
1672158905
1672259528
1673264926
1673465844

Name

SONU KUMAR
RAVINDER KUMAR
NEERAJ

PANKAJ KUMAR
SUNIL

Gulshan Kumar
AJAY KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
Tashveer

AMAN KUMAR
RAJIV

PRADEEP KUMAR
SANJEEV

RAM JUWARI
SURENDER SINGH
SATVINDER SINGH
Vipan Kumar
MANOJ KUMAR
SANJAY
VEEJENDRA SINGH YADAV
PAWAN KUMAR
MOHAMMAD SHAHJAD
DINESH KUMAR
DINESH KUMAR
JATIRAM

SANJEEV

Maksood Ali
MANISH
AMARPREET SINGH
Dharminder dhiman
SUSHIL

PARTAP

MANDEEP

KULDEEP KUMAR
SATENDRA KUMAR
ASHISH KUMAR
AMIT

Amar singh Yadav
VIVEK

Jagadish prasad
Lakhvir

ASHISH KUMAR
Sandeep Kumar
VED PRAKASH
TARANJIT SINGH
SUKHPAL SINGH

Chandigarh

Father's Name

SUBE SINGH

HANS RAJ

DHARAM PAL

RAM KUMAR
BALWAN SINGH
Mahinder Singh
AMAR SINGH
SUBHASH DHAYAL
CHAND SINGH
Banni Singh
KALATTER SINGH
SHAMSHER

SHRI RAM JHAJHRIA
SOMNATH

RAM KISHAN
CHARAN SINGH
JASWANT SINGH
Sh joginder pal
YAAD RAM

RAJBIR

JAGDISH PRASAD YADAV
RAJENDER SINGH
NAZEER AHMAD
SATISH KUMAR
SUMER SINGH
HANUMANA RAM
DHARMERNDER KUMAR
Farukh ali

SHRI RAM
RAGHVIR SINGH
Jaspal Singh
RAMPAL

DHARMPAL

HAWA SINGH
RAMESH CHAND
BALVEER SINGH
VEDPRAKASH

UMED SINGH
Rameshwar Prasad Yadav
NARESH KUMAR
Prahalad

Paras Ram
BALWAN SINGH
Ram Mehar Singh
SAITAN SINGH
SARUP SINGH
DARSHAN SINGH

Page No: 17

DOB Total
Marks

(100)

08/02/1993 68.00
28/07/1983 67.00
17/12/1988 67.00
05/07/1990 67.00
11/11/1990 67.00
12/02/1992 67.00
19/03/1992 67.00
07/10/1992 67.00
20/11/1992 67.00
14/10/1993 67.00
05/01/1996 67.00
17/04/1996 67.00
03/07/1996 67.00
15/02/1997 67.00
25/09/1985 66.00
14/02/1986 66.00
20/06/1988 66.00
24/04/1989 66.00
28/12/1989 66.00
10/10/1990 66.00
05/05/1991 66.00
05/11/1991 66.00
07/07/1992 66.00
13/07/1993 66.00
28/01/1994 66.00
03/05/1994 66.00
15/02/1996 66.00
10/04/1996 66.00
08/09/1996 66.00
29/07/1986 65.00
17/01/1988 65.00
05/05/1988 65.00
10/11/1989 65.00
10/01/1990 65.00
10/02/1990 65.00
19/02/1992 65.00
30/05/1992 65.00
21/07/1993 65.00
30/10/1993 65.00
13/04/1995 65.00
10/07/1995 65.00
20/06/1980 60.00
12/11/1989 58.00
23/07/1993 55.00
17/09/1982 49.00
13/05/1981 44.00
05/02/1979 41.00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S

Other Backward Classes

.No

142

Roll No Name

1671255023 RAJ SEKHAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

MELA RAM

Page No: 18

DOB Total
Marks
(100)

14/08/1975 39.00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

Economically Weaker Section

No

O J o OB w N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Roll No

1670350980
1673063021
1672259122
1673063188
1672158911
1670351335
1672862243
1672460295
1671164418
1670752971
1672259105
1670953895
1671757265
1672460274
1670652803
1671455835
1670451554
1672360041
1671556248
1672460383
1670250508
1671455903
1671857377
1671656560
1672962765
1671054538
1670351433
1671757031
1671164607
1671958135
1670451892
1672862071
1671455839
1670752963
1672962722
1670451776
1670451672
1670451824
1671455900
1670552146
1672460263
1670250834
1670954138
1670954067
1671556004
1672861882
1672560583

Name

RAKESH

Dinesh singh shekhawat

DHARMENDER
RAHUL

AJIT KUMAR RUHIL
Rajender
SARAVJEET SINGH
SANDEEP KUMAR
ROHIT

DEEPAK KUMAR
Ravinder kumar
GULSHAN KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
AMIT

SHUBHAM

Ankit

Mahesh

RAVI

SACHIN

Sumit

Anoop

JAGSIR SINGH
SANDEEP

SONU KUMAR
SHAKTI SINGH
SURESH KUMAR
DEEPAK

VIKAS DAHIYA
VIJAY SHARMA
SANJAY DUT SHARMA
SURAJ

PAWAN KUMAR
SUMIT

ROHIT KUMAR
ASHISH SINGH
VIKRAMJEET
MOHIT KUMAR ATRI
ANKIT CHHIKARA
MOHIT KUMAR RANA
NAVIN

SOHAN LAL
NAVEEN JOSHTI
DILSHER

RAHUL

YESHBIR

Anil

Sandeep

Chandigarh

Father's Name

KRISHAN KUMAR
Ranjeet singh
SHUBHRAM
JATIPAL SINGH
KARAMBIR SINGH
Balwan
SURINDER SINGH
SATVIR SINGH
JATKARAN

AMAR CHAND
Ramchander
KULDEEP SINGH
ROHTASH

RAM PARSAD
JAIPAL
Dharmbir singh
Rampal

ROHTASH

SUNDER SINGH
Kuldeep Singh
Ramniwas
MUKHTIAR SINGH
ATTAR SINGH
KALU RAM
SANJAY KUMAR
MATURAM
SURENDER
RAJBIR SINGH
LALCHAND SHARMA
MADAN LAL SHARMA
ANIL

SATBIR SINGH
RAMESH CHANDER
RAJENDER

AJIT SINGH
SAJJAN

RAMESH CHANDER ATRI

NAWAB SINGH
ANIL KUMAR RANA
DAYANAND SINGH
DHARAMPAL

ANIL JOSHI
SATBIR SINGH
BALJEET
SURAJMAL

Ramesh kumar

Ramehar

Page No:

DOB

15/07/1994
05/07/1993
30/01/1994
19/05/1994
08/06/1993
07/03/1994
10/01/1993
23/08/1993
20/03/1996
03/06/1986
16/02/1990
23/05/1993
05/07/1997
20/05/1993
30/01/1995
29/12/1995
24/09/1992
15/04/1993
18/08/1994
30/12/1995
04/06/1996
07/06/1989
10/07/1993
05/05/1994
15/04/1995
03/05/1995
20/09/1995
12/06/1996
28/12/1992
21/05/1993
04/06/1995
08/09/1992
14/01/1993
25/01/1995
08/10/1991
10/01/1993
29/08/1993
15/10/1994
15/07/1996
28/02/1989
04/05/1989
04/10/1991
12/12/1991
07/09/1992
12/04/1994
07/07/1995
20/03/1996

19

Total
Marks
(100)

84.
82.
80.
80.
79.
79.
78.
78.
78.
7.
77.
77.
7.
76.
76.
76.
74.
74.
74.
74.
73.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
72.
71.
71.
71.
69.
69.
69.
68.
68.
68.
68.
68.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.
67.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

Economically Weaker Section

No

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Roll No

1671556037
1671054283
1672661372
1672861915
1671054632
1672962517
1671756901
1672158660
1671656626
1670351390
1672359851
1670250552
1672862072

Name

PARDEEP KUMAR

RAHUL

Navneet tyagi

Suresh kumar
VISHAL RANA
DINESH KUMAR
RAMDIYA
SURESH KUMAR
BHAGWAN DAS
SONU KUMAR
JAGBIR

ARUN KUMAR
ANKUR KUMAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

RAMPAL

RADHE SHYAM
Janeshwar tyagi
Hawa singh
JASPAL

JATIPAL

DHARAM SINGH
JAGDISH CHANDER
RAM KUMAR
JAIBIR SINGH
RAMESH
RAGHUVIR SINGH
SUDESH KUMAR

Page No:

DOB

20/10/1992
07/05/1994
09/09/1994
25/10/1995
03/11/1995
10/06/1991
15/03/1996
10/04/1996
05/07/1989
15/10/1989
10/11/1991
17/07/1992
25/07/1996

20

Total
Marks
(100)

66.
66.
66.
66.
66.
65.
65.
65.
64.
64.
64.
64.
64.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S.

Ex-Servicemen

No

O J o OB w N

11
12
13
14
15

Roll No

1673465744
1671857695
1671355381
1671756943
1671757090
1670150127
1671857425
1673365458
1673666949
1673566581
1673062990
1673163688
1672460279
1673566592
1673566351

(General)

Name

SARABJIT SINGH

Harjit Singh
RAJ KUMAR
BAHAL SINGH

PRITHVI RAJ NARA

Surender singh

RAKESH KUMAR

RAJINDER SINGH

SATBIR SINGH
KARAN KUMAR
SURJEET
RAMESH SINGH
Shiv Kumar
KULDIP SINGH
AJAY KUMAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

AVTAR SINGH
Jagdip Singh
GHAN SHYAM
HARKIRAT SINGH
OM SINGH NARA
Angrej Singh
PARTAP SINGH
AVTAR SINGH
GURMEET SINGH
SUKHDEV KUMAR
VAZIR SINGH
MAHA SINGH
Dhan Singh
AJAIB SINGH
PURAN SINGH

Page No:

DOB

11/02/1983
07/03/1975
08/08/1982
10/06/1980
20/08/1986
07/09/1981
10/11/1985
23/10/1987
19/12/1986
12/02/1981
10/12/1983
03/08/1983
23/10/1989
13/05/1982
24/04/1975

21

Total
Marks
(100)

76.
.00
68.
65.
64.
60.
60.
60.
58.
57.
56.
54.
54.
53.
52.

72

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

Chandigarh

Ex-Servicemen

Father's Name

1 1673466062 HARBHEJ SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH
2 1671556256 DAVINDER SINGH

3 1672761877 AMIT KUMAR

SOHAN SINGH
ISHAM SINGH

Page No: 22

DOB

23/04/1985
27/12/1984
02/02/1988

Total
Marks
(100)

53.00
41.00
61.00



Chandigarh Transport Undertaking,
MERIT LIST FOR Heavy Bus Driver Recruitment Test Held on 16.07.2023

S

Ex-Servicemen

.No

O J o0 b w N

Roll No

1671556069
1673265104
1672259528
1673264926
1673465844
1671255023
1671054597
1672158905

(OBC)

Name

AJIT SINGH
Lakhvir

VED PRAKASH
TARANJIT SINGH
SUKHPAL SINGH
RAJ SEKHAR
ASHISH KUMAR

Sandeep Kumar

Chandigarh

Father's Name

KARMVIR

Paras Ram
SAITAN SINGH
SARUP SINGH
DARSHAN SINGH
MELA RAM
BALWAN SINGH

Ram Mehar Singh

Page No:

DOB

05/01/1986
20/06/1980
17/09/1982
13/05/1981
05/02/1979
14/08/1975
12/11/1989
23/07/1993

23

Total
Marks
(100)

70.
60.
49.
44.
41.
39.
58.
55.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



